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CHAPTER 88
1 AN ACT concerning
2 Frederick County - Elected Board of Education Members - Term Limits

3 FOR the purpose of repealing the term limit provision that applies to members of the
4 Frederick County Board of Education; and generally relating to the Frederick
5 County Board of Education.

6 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

7 Article - Education

8 Section 3-5A-01(c)

9 Annotated Code of Maryland

10 (1999 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)

11 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
12 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

13 Avrticle - Education
14 3-5A-01.
15 (c) (D) A member serves for a term of 4 years beginning the first Tuesday in

16 December after the member's election and until a successor is elected and qualifies.
17 (2) Members of the Frederick County Board shall be elected as follows:

18 (i) Three members of the County Board shall be elected in the
19 November general election of 2000 and every 4 years thereafter; and
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1 (i) Four members of the County Board shall be elected in the
2 November general election of 2002 and every 4 years thereafter.

3 [(3) An individual may not serve for more than two consecutive terms.]

4 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
5 effect July 1, 2001.



